WAUKESHA COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION
615 W. Moreland Boulevard

Waukesha, WI 53188

Phone: (262) 896-8430

FORIMMEDIATE RELEASE

DATE: Tuesday, August 16, 2005
CONTACT: Merrie C. Baltramonas, RD, WIC Supervisor — (262) 896-8440

WIC CLINIC CHANGESIN SEPTEMBER
Waukesha, WIS, — Due to the Public Health Division’s staff trainings and facility remodeling
project in September, several changes have been made to the WIC Clinic schedule. These changes are
listed below:

Changesfor Sept. 1-9 at the Public Health Division:

Monday, Sept. 5: Closed for Labor Day
Tuesday, Sept. 6: Check pickup only 8:15 am. —4 p.m. (No newborn clinic)
Friday, Sept. 9: Closed

Tentative Changesfor Sept 12-30 relocated to the Human Services Building, 500 Riverview:

Monday, Sept. 12: Check pickup 8:15am. —4 p.m.
Tuesday, Sept. 13: Newborn Walk-in Clinic, 10:30 am. — 12 p.m.
Check pickup and certification appointments, 3 —6:30 p.m.
Wednesday, Sept. 14: Certification appointments, 8 am. —4:30 p.m.
Thursday, Sept. 15 & 22: Closed
Friday, Sept. 23: Check pickup. 8:15am. -4 p.m.
Monday, Sept. 26: Check pickup, 8:15am. -4 p.m.
Tuesday, Sept. 27: Newborn wak-in clinic, 10:30 am. — 12 p.m.
Check pickup and certification appointments, 3 —6:30 p.m.
Wednesday, Sept. 28: Certification appointments, 12:30 —4:30 p.m.
Thursday, Sept. 29: Certification appointments, 8 am. —4:30 p.m.
Friday, Sept. 30: Closed

To communicate any further WIC Clinic schedule changes that might occur in September, a
telephone hotline will be available with updated information and can be accessed by calling (262) 548-
7065. The public is advised to call it prior to coming to the clinic to ensure that it is scheduled.
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